



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Various Locations &
EVR - Littlefield Road
02/17/2022 1:00:00 PM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$8,289,078.89



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.04
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs - Various Locations &
 EVR - Littlefield Road
 02/17/2022 1:00:00 PM**

**CPM Constructors
 Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	0.55	20000.00	\$11,000.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	2.00	230.00	\$460.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	2.00	345.00	\$690.00
202.1211	Removing Existing Girder Haunches	LF	6360.00	80.25	\$510,390.00
202.122	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	SF	50.00	215.00	\$10,750.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	8580.00	29.25	\$250,965.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	200.00	21.00	\$4,200.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	2110.00	27.60	\$58,236.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	100.00	29.90	\$2,990.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	155.00	36.80	\$5,704.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course-Gravel	CY	1090.00	57.50	\$62,675.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	340.00	63.25	\$21,505.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base)	TON	270.00	136.85	\$36,949.50
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	1067.00	241.50	\$257,680.50
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	447.00	20.70	\$9,252.90
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	360.00	4.00	\$1,440.00
502.702	Replace Bridge Drain (Type A1)	EA	25.00	16500.00	\$412,500.00
502.703	Replace Bridge Drain (Type B)	EA	6.00	17500.00	\$105,000.00
506.14	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel (Ramp H)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
508.141	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Rt 236)	LS	1.00	85250.00	\$85,250.00
508.142	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp J)	LS	1.00	32725.00	\$32,725.00
508.143	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp H)	LS	1.00	23000.00	\$23,000.00
508.144	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Wilson Rd)	LS	1.00	32400.00	\$32,400.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	2910.00	80.00	\$232,800.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	2060.00	31.00	\$63,860.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	1030.00	272.00	\$280,160.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.04
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs - Various Locations &
 EVR - Littlefield Road
 02/17/2022 1:00:00 PM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	25.00	578.00	\$14,450.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	2938.00	17.00	\$49,946.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	210.00	98.75	\$20,737.50
518.48	Reseal Joints	LF	125.00	20.70	\$2,587.50
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	105.00	427.00	\$44,835.00
518.75	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	SF	157.00	628.00	\$98,596.00
518.76	Partial Concrete Curb Reconstruction	LF	280.00	305.00	\$85,400.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1635.00	140.00	\$228,900.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	190.00	530.00	\$100,700.00
518.92	Slope Protection Repairs	LF	270.00	38.00	\$10,260.00
518.921	Slope Protection Concrete Repairs	SF	80.00	155.00	\$12,400.00
518.93	Parapet Repairs	SF	110.00	332.00	\$36,520.00
518.94	Parapet Surface Repairs	LF	361.00	22.75	\$8,212.75
520.231	Asphaltic Plug Joint (Route 236)	LF	100.00	1100.00	\$110,000.00
520.232	Asphaltic Plug Joint (Spruce Creek NB)	LF	125.00	2250.00	\$281,250.00
520.233	Asphaltic Plug Joint (Spruce Creek SB)	LF	125.00	1350.00	\$168,750.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	331.00	45.00	\$14,895.00
520.24061	Bridge Joint Modification (Ramp H)	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
520.24062	Bridge Joint Modification (Littlefield Rd)	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
520.2407	Bridge Joint Steel Modification	EA	4.00	10000.00	\$40,000.00
520.51	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (Wilson Rd)	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
520.52	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (RT 236)	EA	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
523.1201	Reset Steel Bearings	EA	7.00	1500.00	\$10,500.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
523.5301	Steel Bearings, Fixed, Sliding Plate	EA	2.00	2300.00	\$4,600.00
523.5302	Steel Bearings, Expansion, Sliding Plate	EA	2.00	3450.00	\$6,900.00
524.4	Protective Shielding - Steel Girders	SY	179.00	0.01	\$1.79
524.72121	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Route 236)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
524.72122	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Ramp J)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
524.72123	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Spruce Creek)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Various Locations &
EVR - Littlefield Road
02/17/2022 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.179	18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	118.00	144.90	\$17,098.20
606.1723	Bridge Transition Type 1	EA	2.00	10925.00	\$21,850.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	12.50	172.50	\$2,156.25
606.242	Guardrail Type 3d - Over 15 foot Radius	LF	25.00	230.00	\$5,750.00
606.265	Terminal End-Single Rail - Galvanized Steel	EA	1.00	115.00	\$115.00
606.278	Terminal End - Anchored End	EA	1.00	2875.00	\$2,875.00
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	2.00	92.00	\$184.00
606.3562	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	1.00	57.50	\$57.50
606.369	Guardrail - Remove and Stack	LF	25.00	28.75	\$718.75
607.17	Chain Link Fence - 6 foot	LF	40.00	143.75	\$5,750.00
607.2325	Remove Chain Link Gate	EA	1.00	575.00	\$575.00
607.2326	Automatic Entry Gate System	LS	1.00	130000.00	\$130,000.00
607.32	Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts	EA	4.00	690.00	\$2,760.00
607.33	Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts	EA	2.00	287.50	\$575.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	35.00	176.80	\$6,188.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	15.00	230.00	\$3,450.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	14.00	287.50	\$4,025.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	768.00	5.75	\$4,416.00
615.07	Loam	CY	430.00	59.80	\$25,714.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	36.00	57.50	\$2,070.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	36.00	57.50	\$2,070.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	57.00	5.75	\$327.75
626.15	Electrical Service Box	EA	1.00	5555.00	\$5,555.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	325.00	220.00	\$71,500.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	6600.00	0.60	\$3,960.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	230.00	59.00	\$13,570.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	200.00	104.00	\$20,800.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	200.00	76.00	\$15,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	230.00	275.00	\$63,250.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	230.00	115.00	\$26,450.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Various Locations &
EVR - Littlefield Road
02/17/2022 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.36	Foreman	HR	230.00	105.00	\$24,150.00
634.1612	Removal of Bridge & Highway Lighting Including Wire	LS	1.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00
639.19	Field Office, Type B	EA	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	5.00	370.00	\$1,850.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	33.00	85.00	\$2,805.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	2688000.00	\$2,688,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	30.00	23.00	\$690.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1620.00	5.20	\$8,424.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	1725.00	\$1,725.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	825000.00	\$825,000.00
830.17	Utility Conduit Hanger System Hardware	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
Total Bid					\$8,289,078.89